STATE OF ILLINOIS

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

Division of Banking



PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the Division of Banking finds that on January 22, 2019, a weatherrelated emergency suspended normal operations at Busey Bank in the following locations:

- Homer Glen Branch 13901 S. Bell Road, Homer Glen, Illinois 60491
- Naperville Branch 24 W. Gartner Road, Ste. 104, Naperville, Illinois 60540
- Plainfield Branch 14150 S. U.S. Route 30, Plainfield, Illinois 60544
- Burr Ridge Branch 7020 County Line Road, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 2 of the Banking Emergencies Act [205 ILCS 610/2], the Division of Banking authorizes the above listed branches of Busey Bank to close at 4:00 PM on January 22, 2019 and thereafter, until such time as normal business operations are no longer affected by the emergency.

Dated this 23rd day of January, 2019.

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

JESSICA A. BAER, ACTING SECRETARY

KERRI A. DOLL Director